
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/13/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,956,687

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,054,521

3rd Payment 2,157,247

1 02/15/20 Sat $23,183,108 $11,124,012 $40,000,000 $28,348,689 1.411 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 2,265,109

2 02/19/20 Wed $21,532,056 $21,455,796 $50,000,000 $35,400,000 1.411 3.6% 7.4% 5th Payment 2,378,365

3 02/22/20 Sat $24,964,420 $32,723,671 $60,000,000 $43,400,000 1.381 4.2% 11.2% 6th Payment 2,497,283

4 02/26/20 Wed $23,023,408 $43,536,170 $70,000,000 $50,700,000 1.381 3.9% 14.7% 7th Payment 2,622,147

5 02/29/20 Sat $26,838,898 $53,864,023 $80,000,000 $60,400,000 1.325 4.5% 18.5% 8th Payment 2,753,254
6 03/04/20 Wed $25,046,520 $65,149,660 $90,000,000 $67,900,000 1.325 4.2% 21.9% 9th Payment 2,890,917

7 03/07/20 Sat $29,661,166 $74,011,117 $100,000,000 $80,100,000 1.249 4.9% 25.8% 10th Payment 3,035,463

8 03/11/20 Wed $26,668,372 $85,338,295 $110,000,000 $88,100,000 1.249 4.5% 29.1% 11th Payment 3,187,236

9 03/14/20 Sat $30,622,188 $101,415,641 $120,000,000 $93,167,702 1.288 5.1% 32.7% 12th Payment 3,346,598

10 03/18/20 Wed $27,735,107 $113,563,745 $130,000,000 $100,931,677 1.288 4.6% 35.8% 13th Payment 3,513,928

11 03/21/20 Sat $32,018,560 $127,172,913 $935,000,000 $725,900,000 1.288 5.3% 39.3% 14th Payment 3,689,624

12 03/25/20 Wed $30,442,053 $138,938,297 $990,000,000 $768,600,000 1.288 5.1% 42.3% 15th Payment 3,874,106

13 03/28/20 Sat $33,818,003 $152,008,434 $1,045,000,000 $811,300,000 1.288 5.6% 45.6% 16th Payment 4,067,811

14 04/01/20 Wed $32,397,651 $164,529,627 $1,100,000,000 $854,000,000 1.288 5.4% 48.5% 17th Payment 4,271,201

15 04/04/20 Sat $35,617,120 $178,295,094 $1,155,000,000 $896,700,000 1.288 5.9% 51.6% 18th Payment 4,484,761

16 04/08/20 Wed $34,124,446 $191,483,667 $1,210,000,000 $939,400,000 1.288 5.7% 54.3% 19th Payment 4,709,000

17 04/11/20 Sat $39,535,004 $206,763,336 $1,265,000,000 $982,100,000 1.288 6.5% 57.3% 20th Payment 4,944,449

18 04/15/20 Wed $37,434,517 $221,231,200 $1,320,000,000 $1,024,800,000 1.288 6.2% 59.9% 21st Payment 5,191,672

19 04/18/20 Sat $45,330,835 $238,750,868 $1,375,000,000 $1,067,500,000 1.288 7.5% 62.9% 22nd Payment 5,451,256

20 04/22/20 Wed $43,236,867 $255,461,251 $1,430,000,000 $1,110,200,000 1.288 7.1% 65.6% 23rd Payment 5,723,818

21 04/25/20 Sat $59,836,702 $278,587,214 $1,485,000,000 $1,153,000,000 1.288 9.7% 68.9% 24th Payment 6,010,009

22 04/29/20 Wed $61,015,002 $302,168,571 $1,540,000,000 $1,195,700,000 1.288 9.9% 72.0% 25th Payment 6,310,510

23 05/02/20 Sat $84,070,567 $334,660,549 $1,595,000,000 $1,238,400,000 1.288 13.4% 75.8% 26th Payment 6,626,035

24 05/06/20 Wed $102,413,681 $374,241,858 $1,650,000,000 $1,281,100,000 1.288 16.1% 79.7% 27th Payment 6,957,337

25 05/09/20 Sat $159,734,077 $435,976,616 $1,705,000,000 $1,323,800,000 1.288 23.9% 84.5% 28th Payment 7,305,204

26 05/13/20 Wed $190,724,997 $509,688,887 $1,760,000,000 $1,366,500,000 1.288 27.8% 88.8% 29th Payment 7,670,464

27 05/16/20 Sat $244,393,138 $604,143,067 $1,815,000,000 $1,409,200,000 1.288 34.2% 92.6% 30th Payment 8,053,987

28 05/20/20 Wed $314,696,246 $725,768,314 $1,870,000,000 $1,451,900,000 1.288 41.6% 95.7% Total 130,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $31,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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